

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 465/2021
CrIM No. 1507/2021
CrIM No 1532/2021

Mir Chand and ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vilakshan Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Dharam ChandRespondent (s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

CrIM No 1532/2021

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Certified copy of the order dated 26.07.2021 passed in CrI R No.

11/2020 titled Mir Chand and ors. Vs Dharam Chand and anr. is placed on record.

CRM(M) No. 465/2021

Issue notice.

List along with CrI R No. 11/2020.

Meanwhile, the trial Court shall not insist upon the personal appearance of the petitioners during the course of the trial and they shall be permitted to cause appearance through their counsel.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
25.08.2021
Tarun