

Sr. No. 1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 465/2021  
c/w  
CRM(M) No. 406/2021

Mir Chand .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vilakshan Singh, Advocate.

**Vs**

Dharam Chand ..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Issue notice to the respondent to be served through the Station House Officer Concerned. The SHO concerned shall ensure that the notice is received back by this Court before the next date of hearing.

List on 02.02.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
04.12.2021  
Sahil Padha