

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CRM(M) No.465/2021  
CrlM Nos.1507/2021 &  
1532/2021  
c/w  
CRM(M) No.406/2021  
CrlM No.1316/2021

Mir Chand .....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vilakshana Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Dharam Chand

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.02.2022**

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of petition to Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate who shall file his response by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 16.03.2022.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
02.02.2022  
*Surinder*