

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrIM No. 465/2022 In
CRM (M) No. 465/2021

Mir Chand

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Dharam Chand

...Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

CrIM No. 465/2022

For the reasons detailed out in the application, same is allowed and the matter is directed to be listed on 21.05.2022.

Application is '*disposed of*'.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
10.05.2022
Renu