

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 465/2021in
CRM (M) No. 406/2021

Mir Chand

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vilakshaan Singh , Advocate

Vs

Dharam Chand

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Three weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent for filing response

List on 19.07.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21. 05.2022.
Javid