

Sr. No. 27

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 465/2021

In

CRM(M) No. 406/2021

Mir Chand

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

Dharm Chand

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Israr Ahmed, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Objections be filed within four weeks.

List on 25.04.2023.

Interim directions, if any, to continue.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
01.03.2023  
Shammi