

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 465/2021

c/w

CRM(M) No. 406/2021

Mir Chand

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Vilakshan Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Dharam Chand

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Israr Ahmed, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.04.2023**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List again on 01.05.2023.

**(MOHAN LAL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
25.04.2023  
Ram Krishan