

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:-CRM(M) No. 465/2021
c/w
CRM(M) No. 406/2021

Mir Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vilakshana Singh, Advocate.

Vs

Dharam Chand

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.11.2023

Adjourned due to non-availability of learned counsel for the respondent.

List both the matters again on **11.12.2023**.

It is made clear that in case, there is no representation on behalf of the respondent, the matter shall be heard and considered on the next date of hearing

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
20.11.2023
Ram Krishan