

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.465/2021
c/w
CRM(M) No.406/2021

Mir Chand

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vilakshan Singh, Advocate

Vs

Dharam Chand

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohd. Israr Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
11.12.2023

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks and is granted three weeks time to file status report.

List on 26.02.2024.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

JAMMU
11.12.2023
Shammi