

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 465/2021

c/w

CRM(M) No. 406/2021

Mir Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vilakshana Singh, Adv.

vs

Dharam Chand

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
13.03.2024

Objections have been filed by the respondent.

Record stands received.

List for consideration on 06.05.2024.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu

13.03.2024

Rakesh PS