

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.465/2021  
c/w  
CRM(M) No.406/2021

Mir Chand

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Pinki Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vilakshan Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Dharam Chand

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
(25.03.2025)

Learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks  
adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

Adjourned.

List on 02.05.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
25.03.2025  
Eva