

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.465/2021

c/w

CRM(M) No.406/2021

Mir Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vilakshan Singh, Advocate.

vs

Dharam Chand

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.07.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent does not want to file objections in both the petitions. Right is closed.

Send for the scanned copy of trial Court record.

List on 29.08.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu

28.07.2025

Eva