

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 465/2021 c/w  
CRM(M) No. 406/2021

Mir Chand .....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vilakshan Singh, Advocate.

vs

Dharam Chand .....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.05.2026**

01. Admit.
02. Post admission notice is waived by Mr. Amit Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent. He does not want to file counter.
03. Record already stands received.
04. List for final hearing 04.06.2026.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
04.05.2026  
Abinash